

## **NOTICE OF CANCELLATION**

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the City of Coachella Public Safety Committee's scheduled meeting of June 28<sup>th</sup>, 2021 is hereby cancelled. All current items on the agenda shall be moved to a future meeting as decided on by the Committee.

<u>Ufesenia Becerril</u> Yesenia Becerril, MPA Public Safety Committee Secretary/Clerk

## **Declaration of Posting**

I, Yesenia Becerril, MPA. Public Safety Committee Secretary/Clerk, do hereby declare that the foregoing notice for the Public Safety Committee for the City of Coachella, cancelled meeting notice were posted on the outside entry to the Coachella Civic Center at 53990 Enterprise Way, Coachella, California on June 28<sup>th</sup>, 2021.